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cITY 017’ PORTLAND, MAINE
"MEMORANDUM

O Hoberk W Donoven, Assistans Corporation Counsal
FROM:  Aldert . Sears, Inspector of Bulldinge

SUSICT:  Open cellar hole at 47 Bell Strees,

Y e vt 4o vt

R L T

“

I have been ursucsessful o fap in getbing Mr, Lewis to £111

& cellar hole left after demolition of the dwelling formerly
exletiing at this lceation. Aa you will sos by the acgompanying
papers, I notified Mr, Lewis by letter on Soptember 13th of Builde
ing Code roquirements sovering the £illing in of open callsr holes,
I have also spoken verhally to Mr, Lewls about the matter, Since
& perdod of over 30 days hag olapsed since the written notice vas
geat to Mr, Lowis and he has not complisd with the order, it ia
¢lear that he 1s in vinlation of the requirements of Ssection
307~8=2 of the Code,

In view of the difficulties involved in gotting My, Lewis to
somply with requirements of any sort, I would appreciate it 4f you,
would write him about the matber in ordes to henten his compliance
w¥ith tUds requivement of the Bullding Ooda,

Yory sruly yours,

Adofse

Irapector of B'uildhtga




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

LEGAL DEFARTMENT

November 5, 1960

Mr. Benjemin Lewis
30 Mighland Sireet
Portlend, Haine

Ra: Building Code violation at 47 Bell Sticeat

Deay Mr, Lewis:

The lnspector of Buildirgs has turded over to thia offica fox
our imnediate attention bip 1ile on the Building Code vinlation
ac 47 Bell Street. We underatand that Chis violstion, which cone
slets of an cpen celiar hole, has praviously baen brought to
your attention by the Inspector of Buildings.

Tharefore, under these circusitances, we wust inoist that
you take ismuliate steps to fill in tha cellar hele without
further delay in accordance with Seution 307-8-2 of the Building
Cede, which pievides: ". . . Every such abandoned opening, + +
ghall be filled in with solid, compict, non-combustible, non-
decaying waterial to a level oix inches bulow tha level of tha
surrounding piade and the reme{ring six inches shall be filled
with gravel, sand, eartk, sr sizilar msterial to the level of
the epurrounding grode, . o . .7

We will sek the Tuspecror uf Buildings to cause the premiscs
to be inspected on Friday, November 18th, and £f the violaticu is
not completsly corrected, we will ask che Hunicipal Court for a
wargant ageinst you without further neeice,

Vt\{.‘y truly youre,

:'/)’ ‘/‘//‘('
R R O

Robert W, Donovan
Agsietant Corporation Counsol

RWD: 00

cas  Albert J. Sedrs, Inspectr of Buildings ————
With file attached ECEZIVED
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

- To; ‘qu'ért‘ W, Donovan, Assistant _quf:oratioh Counsel - DATE: November 1, ’1960 -

trom: ‘Albert +-Sears, Inspector of Buildings

. SUBJECT: " Open Geller hols ab 47 Bell Street,

[ . -

.+ . I have been unsuccessful so far in getting Mr. Lewis to. £ill °
. in the cellar hole left after demolition of the dwelling formerly -

_ - existing ab this location. _As you will -see by the acconpanying ‘
“; papers, I.notified Mr. Lewis by letter on:September 13th of Build- K
ing Code requirements covering the' filling in of open cellar holes,
{"have also spoken verbally to Mr. Lewis about the matter. Since

[ .. & period of over 30 days has elapsed since the written notice was

o senb to Mr. Lewis and ‘he has not complied with the order, it'is

- clear thdt he. is in violation of the requirements of Section:. -
+307-a-2 ‘of the Code. . ) ' ) ‘

o 1

© .. " In viéw of the difficewlties involved in getting Mr, Lewis to’

comply with requirements of any sort, I would appreciate it if you
“would write him about the matter in order to haster his compliance
.with this requirement of ‘the Building Code, - o "

Ver& truly yo"‘;s,‘

,Mﬂ‘,-q
IR

.
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1-2 INDUSTRIAL 200

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Bu?l;ling or T_ypcgf S{;-uctl;m Third Class

A T ey 4y
eERMIT 1513
MAY 153{555 i5

H & ‘ . Partlah'ii!flui;e,“ April 30, 1959 iy NI

Ces .. 1 BERAE ]
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, sofrc L TRRY

g
&

ND, MAINE! : :
! Y. . . NS =t ; 3 . sy s .
. o “. The undersigned hereby,applies for a permis 1o chalictrepair demolish insial-ie following building struclure equipmens

C s o 1 gdcorddnce hith; the T,gme of fhe Statz of Maine, the Building Codé ud-Zoninyg' Ordinane of he City of Purllind, plans and

* specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the foliowin;g specifications:
g T Y e c B

Location |......47..Bell. Sts ‘ — + Within Fire Limits?..B9......... ‘Dist, Noj:
Owner's iame and address ....;.......Bcnjagxnin,ihewis- 30.Highland St, Telephone /
~Less¢;3e's name and address A,

; b s TElEphOR

T v

Contractor’s name and address ......... o ;
Architéct, ‘ '

Proposed ‘'use of buiiding : Duelling
Last use

Telephone
A R LY A e e e Y

i Plang QT .No. of shests
No. families ..=........

: Speciﬁgation?

. No. families ...
Material.....oommnenNO. SEOFIES oo o Heat .. g Style of roof .. -.Roofing
Other buildings on same lot .

f

Estimated 68t §.mmmmmmroneromnan , o I:‘éé’s
General Descziption of New Work

'

To demolish existing 2-family dwelling house, [

.

Do you agree to tightly and rermanently close all sewersfor drains comnecting. ...
with public or private sewers from this|building or structure to “be demolished,

undér the supervision and to the aporoval of the Dept.of Public Works of
the City of Portland? Yes, i "

%his supersedcs application of Jan, 5, Ll“959. v

4 * ' sy

1t is understood tha! this permit does not include installation of heating ;zpparatus which is o be taken oul %epaml?l}’by and in
the name of ihe henting contracior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 70 Benjamin Lewis R AR

Details of ‘New Work ‘ !
Is any plumbing involved in this worl? : Is any electrical work involved in this work? .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? . If not, what 1s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent} Form notice LT J—
Helght average grade to top of J0)E:3 L Height a‘{frémge gr‘zide:to highest point of rco

Size, front. depth :solid or.filled land?...... earth or'rock?:...
Material of foundation . Thickness,; LS — "boitl'm~ ey CEIRL .,

Material of uncerpinning l-'Ieiglit O some ‘Thicknegs .....

Kind of £00f ...ooveemsss. Rise Per f00t v ROOS covermg A ‘("

No. of chimneys ..., Material of chimneys - of lining:L20 . Kind of heat £

Framing Lumber—Kind - Dressed or full SI7CR st s COTTIEY pos‘ts"o S S ,“‘ , Sills ..

Sice Gittler . oo o ~ Colunms under girdets ..., - 77 S - Max, on centers R —

’

Toas e o

Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls? . C e :

Joists an ~afters: 1st floor. 2nd sy 36 Sy FOOF L
On centers: 1st floor. » 2nd.z! ET L 3rd i

Studs (outside walls and carrying parlitions) 2x4-16" O, C, Bridgiﬁé in ever); floor and flat roof span over § feet,

ot FOO i
. Maximum span: {st floor ot 200 by 37 . roof

If one story building with masonrv walls, thickness of wallst..... ... - 1|1

i
If » Garage R
No. cars now accommodated on sawme lot. ... < to be accommodated......number commercial cars to be accommiodated........
Will aitomobile repairing be doue other than minor Jepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposzd building?

APPROVED: : Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of uny tree on a public street?.... 110

ey snunerrtn

e

Will there be in charge of the above work a prrson compete
_see that the State and City requirements pertaining th reto dre
:
observed? .¥84.....

T Signattire of cwnes

</ INSPECTION COPY
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BFa59/4h5 = 47 Bell Strect
BP-59/f = 1151 Porest Avemo

Tt

i T
L

Sept. 9, 1959

Er. Uenjumdn Lewis ’ co Lot Firg Departnant
30 Highland Styeet

©

ST

Dear i, Lovwis:

4t has bson brought to the attention of this dipartment
that Little, if any, progvess is boing made in denolishing
the bulldings st the 3tove nausd locatt eng, ernits for derce
lition of vhich wors Lesund many months ago. Tho i ldings
aow stand with doors and windows open 8o that anyone may
anter at will, and thus constitute a fire hazard. .

Urless you procosd at once to complete these dusolitions
with all posaible speed, I shall fimd it necesgsary to repird
the conditions to the vhlel' of the fre Dopartment for action
under State law appiying to the sltustion,

Very truly yours,

Albert ¢, Seurs
Laspeater of fulldings
M

L/. / / L/ / b o~ ({?‘J:O .,Qm.‘u_Qc‘u,v\.& L "'lﬁ«// L’C""iz’\fi tb“ 'NLQ\"
) '“i‘f:»’u,&,n j(’r‘ti"\(“f(.«\.«v\,ﬁj;\_/v\{,? ,,fU:\rvu- w}«kx;;& ¢ ol %Qﬂ- ceel,
oy '“(“j/uz) Q\At 'tc‘*ctx:l.g - /ZL
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. BP-B3/AS = 47 Bell Strest

i

s

Septexber 13, 1060 -

He, Benjemin Lewis
30 Highland Strwets

Deay Hyy Lowins N )

An inspector {rom thie deparbtment reports bhaty while thy
suparstructiwre of Hullding at the above named location hog
bean rasoved, bhe work of domoliticn hes not haer completed by -

#11lng in the cellar hole and removal of dobwis fron the
premises. Section 307-a.Z of the Butlding CUode provides that
pis or otnor excavablone result’ng from the demolition of a
bulliing shall bo fillad iIn wvith solid, compact, non-combustis
ble, iion~decaying mabterisl to a lavel alx inches bolow the '
. Lovel. of the suwrrownding grade enda the remaining eix inchoe
- £i1led with gravol, sand, earbh or cimilar materisl to the.
levol wf the surrounding grade. Thic mattor is boing ¢alled > -
to your abbeation so that you may proceed av ongs ho have
, bhe wele comploted in oompliance with Code requirements. We
o> shall dxpoct tlda bo e done ab leasgt by Qcbobur Liy 1960, .

- Very truly yowrs,

'

i
v

. Albert J o Svave

AJ&V&g.
B - Lispector of Bulldinge «

L.;‘ «'fff - :w‘
B0 0,




Kr, Benjenin’ Lavis
30 Highlmd Street
Dear Hr. Lewies '
S o With reference to bullding peimit iasum on 1/‘3/59 to
cover demolition of your property at 47 Bell Street an inspector .

“from this office reports that no work has been done’ upon this

¢ ’

project. .
" Because no work has been startsd for a perind of thrad
" In event. you decide

mont.ha the‘pomit has hutomatically become void,
to go ahead with this werk in the future, it will bz nocessary to
apply for and secure a fhiew perndt before work lo commenceds

. Very truly yours, . ’

- Albert J..Sea'z;ts.
Ingpector- of l_iui‘ldi.np

e s E
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'Januazy z, 195
BP-47 Bell Street ‘

o Mr Benjamin Lewis °
o .30 Highland Streetv:

;. Dear Mr, ‘Lewis: o
o Budilding permit for demolition of ;;1"2Aeadstii1g two. fanily :
: "dwelliug Louse on Lot at tpe 8bove named , . yti0pn is issued herewith,
You should bear-in mind that 1t is unlawful to use the vacant
" Premises in any way tontrary to Zoning Ordinance regulations, The
"Property is located in an I1-2 Incustrial Zone where certaiy types.
of uses are forbidden, IR ‘ R

‘

. A certificate of occupahcjr is" r‘equih;d from this depa?i'ﬁniéht o : .
before the vacant, dand is used rop any purpoie e&xcept the reifing or
crops, - . R , o - : s
. An outlire. of infomation nseded b0 bs fupntsnag when;
fapplicg‘bion is miade for.such a certificate, at-‘th:!:,s office ig ehclosed.

paRen

=

R E et Ty,

- Very truly yours N

-y
N
i

cu Albert J, Séaré;’
‘Inspactor‘qf Buildings

e




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE -
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSFECTION

December 31, 1958

Mr, Benjamin Lewis
30 Highlard St
Portland Haine

Dear Sir:

With relation to permit applied for. to demolish.a building or
portion of building at 47 Bell St, © it is unlawful to

commence demolition work until a parmit has been issued from this
dspartment.

Secticn b of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control pro-
vides: "It shall be urlawful to demolish any building or structure
unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication, No permit .
‘for the demolition of & building or structure shall be issued by the ’
Zuilding Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin
eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest conivol -
operator regl tered with the Health Department., :

The building permit for demolition cannot he jsaued until the
provisions of this section have been. satisfied.. .It 1e the obligation
of owner or demolition contractar.or both to.tske up with the Health
Department ths matter of complying with this section, being prepared to
inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be
omployed,

Very truly youral

) L Warren McDoi\aid '
WMeD/H Inspuctor of Buildings

Eradication ot this tuilding has been completed,

’, #/ﬁo /A
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, 12 INDUSTRIAL ZONE? PFRMIT }@ILY‘

APPL.I A TION FOR PERMIT f’s‘
Class of Bmldmg or T_ype df Sn-nctum - doird.. ﬁJAﬂa - JA“ 1089

R

pmlam; Mamc, - L_{ITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS POPTLAX\D, NAINE -

The undersizned hereby apbhes for a ermit to erect aliér repair demolishinslall thefollowing building structure eqm{)mcnt
‘$n accordisnce Witk thé Latbs of the State’of Mame, the Bmldmg Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portland ;wns and
specifications, if any, submz'led herewith 'ami the Jollowing specifications:

Location .....47.Rell. Stmet..... ot s ssimnn e s s oes WIETHTE B8 LAMISP oot ricir DIt NOuormsr v
Owrier’s name and address b Benjamin’ b wis 30 Highl ard..St. i Telephone...
Lessee's riame and address I

: . Telephom.. S
Contractor's name and address ... ... w....QWDET....... o Telephom —

Loty

Architect ... ; Spec:ﬁcatxons e Pla',x;g’ . o Jf,sifeetﬁ N

i

Proposed use of BUIGINg vwovcomesen b D6 LLARG et Not familidy
Last use

. e 19O, farnilies ..
Material........ .Mo. stories .. o HEBE s i Style of roof ... Roofing
Other buildings on same lot i <o s et !

" Estimated cost §...... ’ ) -

General Descript;ion of New Work

To demolish existing 2-family dweiling house

Do you agree to tightly and permanertly closa all gewewvs or dralng connecting with
public or private sewers from this ouu.ding or sbructure to be demolished, under the
supervigion and t» the approval of the Dept, of Publle Works of the City of Portland?
Yes

|
Y, - Permit Issued witk Tettg

Ve w’ .
. 4

g . CANS Py '

é;) g /{ vl [éé Z,» iteed /%:’/,4,
It is understood ¢ ha 1 lhn pcmut docs ok Hrecluds 1 installation of heating apparalss which is 4 be taken out sepuralely by and in
the name of the hevlmg contractor. YPERMIT TO BE ISSURD TO Benjamin Leuis

Details of New Work -
Is any plumbiag involved in this work? ... . e 18 20y €loctrical work tnvolved in this Work? s o o
Is connection to be made to public sSeWer? wmmmmecmucs IE n0t, what 5 proposed for sewage? ......
Has septic tan} notice heen sent? ~.Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ... . ..weer .."Ii{:ig‘.lt average grade 10 highest point of roof.... . ...ii v

oo w800 OF filled 1and?.mmmsmesnsnn @2 ER OF FACKT + s
Material of foundat:on .Tluckness, LOP o o comirae ¥ L0 e

Moaterial of underpinning . I;Ieight e ot bR

IKind of roof . eenmamrnmismrn FUASE DL OO oo e ROOE covering ...
No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys.....cu Of H0INE cuenmn w cor ICInd 0f heat

Framing Lumoer-Kind... c weum. Dressed or full size? .. Coraer posts .

Size Girder .. - Columns under girders me. e oo B8 s v e o« ALXS OD CENEES s e e
Kind and thickuness of outside sheathing of exterior walls?

R — ———

|
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and afters: 1st fivor, 2nd 3rd e vvsiny TOOF s s s s
On centess: {at floor 2nd 3rd ro0i

Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3id . roof

y I e - '

1t one story building with nasoncy walls, thickness of walls? height?

i
If a Garage
i .
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........., to be accom1‘nodated...“..u...number coaumereinl carg to he accommodated
Wil automobile repairing bz done other than minor repairs to care habitually s~ 1 ia the proposed binilding?...

APPROVED: Miscellauweous

Will work require disturbing »f any tice on a public street?.M¥y... ...
Will there be in charge of the above work a person_gompetent to
see that tht State and City requirements pertajfiing therho are

ebserved? . 8% . 1 ) Ve

wfﬁiéw :’Q\X
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Bovenber 20, 1937

i

8T 47 Bell 8.Demslition ozvdwelling and applisation of Zoning Ordinsnse to
- . . Tuture use of the land

%

* Mry Benjamin Lewis
30 Highland Street

Deny He, lewis:

. !

} !

‘ Lssued herewith is the permit for demolition of

> tre two family dwelling house &t 47 Bell St. - The application
states that the proposed use of the land thus made vacant is no%
1Jafindtely kncwn, .

' Pleass be advised that Section 21 of the Zoning
Ordinance requires that a certiticate of occupancy shall .be prow
- qured from this departdent bafore the land is put to any use ex=
©eept fop the raising of crops, ‘ o
fuch a certlficate is applied for by lotter -
deacribing wha% ths proposed use of the land will be. and, in
vost 'cases furnisiling 4 site pian to indicate all of the pros
. posed syrangenento and to show compliance with the Zoning Ordie
nanco,

Very truly yours,

Warron McDonald | ,
Inapactor of Buildings
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CITY op PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Novenber 19, 1957

Mr, Benjamin Lewis
30 Highland St,

Dear Mr,Leywis

With relation to Permit applied for. to demolish.a..bnilding or
portion of building at 47 Bell st,. ~ . it is unlawful to
work until g permit has be

Section 6 of the ondinance for rodent and vermin control pro-
vides: "It shall be unlawful to demoligh any building op structure
unless proviasion ig made for rodent and vermin eradication, No permit
for the demolition of a building or structura shall be lasued by the
Bullding Inspector until and unlesa provisions for yodent and vermin
eradication have baen carried out. under 8upervision of g pest contxrol
operptor reglatersd. with the Health Depaztment, =

for. demolition cannet be issued unti) the

n have been. satisfied, [t 1a the obligation
-up.with the Health
on, being prepared to
1. operator is to be

Yery truly Yours), -,

N WM

Warren MeDongld
WMeD/R Inspeator of. Biildings

Erudicationof this building hag been completed,

TR Mmoot et
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. "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure.....Third Glass:. -

T " Portland, Maing, ... November 19, 1957 .. lyomy oy [Ty

P YRPErerpee vy 3

“ N n PR \ ,
“%L.',I;{SPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, porTLAND, MAINE - ST T T e

f

. ,T(x"a_un&érsigned héreby'applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure
equipment in actordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Port-
land, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: e - -

Location’ f.f.ﬂ.?BQlJ.’:..Straet : Within Fire Limits? ................... Dist. No.
Ownet's name and addrezs; Benjamin Lewis, 20 Hi — .. Telephione

Lessee"s’n;u:ne d ¥ddress ... . .. Telephone ......cccoummemnns

coresnsasinraies

Cogtlmtctor's name and address ..QVIeY: l . wr. Telephone ...
Arghigect No. of sheets ....... -
Proposed use of building Heeb e o e e e e ..... No. families

Last use v . Duzlling No. “amilies ..2............. .
Material ..frama....... No. stories .....2 Heat Rooting .....cccuerirnnnnnes
Other building on same lot ........ - »

Estimated cost $
; . General Description of New Work

To demolish existing 2-family dwelling house, l;ett‘;—' '
e . : ~d With .
Use of land « not definite permit josued W

Do you agree to tightly and permanently close all sewers or drains connecting with
public or private sewsrs from this building or structure to be demolished, under the
supervision and v the approval of the Dept, of Public Works of the City of Portland?

0 . : Yes ‘
‘éa’?,mfcz.a,é::‘/ ,&W /wf‘—"{/ a4 /{“ >

Itis understood that this perinit dozs not include fnstallution of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the nav:e of the heating contractor, PERMIT 10 BE ISSUED TO. ovner

o Dotuils of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this Work? vev.s.ccsrecnne o, I8 anty electrical work involved in this work? ... o
Is connection to be made to public sewer? « If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? ........... vrrenesenes s Form notice sent? ....... ....cccoomvecvcns voonvvirrer, peisreseertirsseans
Height average grade to top of plate .......c... e Height average grade to highest point of roof ;.........
s NO, StOTiES .. solid or filled land? . .. .-

Material of foundation ..............eernrnn wssresenener. Thickness, top

Matezial of underpinning

T T TP T PP

Kind of roof ............. Vs v Rise p‘er foot o : ing ...
No. of chimnays .. . Material of chimneys of lining . oo Kindof heat ... ... fuel....... ..

Framing Lumber—Kind .oovvovoroveeee . - Dressed or full size? —.....c.......... Corner posts ...: Sills
Size Girder e, Columns under girders . Size Max, on centers ..............
Kind and thickaess of outside sheathing of exterior walls?

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging ir every floor and fat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor................ T )
On centers: . SN (113103 SORRT RIS Y SR 1 DO
Maximunspan: ~  1stfloor...... R | B

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? .

_ ~ Ita Garage o
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.......,, to be accommodated.........number cominercial cars to be accommodated..... . .
Will automebile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the propnsed building? .............

APPROVED: o . Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tiee on a prblic street? 00

" Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertainin

observed ? g

Signaiure of owner ... AN

INSPECTION COPY
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Loc &Y Pald Stmed
. ey - lcwis 8§
CITY OF PORTLAND Bldg} Fire B Elec X Other
HEALTH DEPARTMENT ARSI R Tasued Dorenine 24, 1943
HOUSING DIVISION 3 N Expires Dip0mglar Rhg 1653

2

. Synganin Lewis sxad

50 Mghtaed Steesh
Fortlend, Yine

Dear Sir: Lontent .
m"iﬂ”ﬁfﬂl’"’ﬁ%@ an examination was made of the premises located
»l

at
Non.compliance with the ordinances relating to housing conditions was found as detailed below,

In accordance with the provisions of the above ordinance, you are hereby ordered to correct these
defects according to specifications within the tioe limits alloved. Failure to comply with this notice will
pecessitate legnl mction.
Some repairs of improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the
Building Inspector, Health, Fire or cther City Departments. These must be obtained before the work is started,
1f any additional information is desired, visit or telephone the Housing Supervisor at this Office,
telephone 4-1431, extension 226. hindly notify this office as soon ds all corrections have been completed.

Very truly yours,
tdward W, Colby, M.D.
Health Director

By

Housing Supervisor

YIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
#/ Respousibility of Owner or Agent ** posponsibility of Occupant
& FRms.
veol ez bavs vepsired o1l defoctive sivablsy sud plusbleg it

Homgant the slousdore,

g) Inchell & beth o showe praventently Tovated within the soond
floar apertnent op teke srvsnpesanty Jor the osenpents of W
seacnd Close spavtaent to shave the Firel £iom bathy previdinge
Bovaee, Shat the cocupeats of Be grarad Tionrspartisst §o aob
heve o pees Shrepd the Xiviap gudters of tt et flour
sparionnt 3 arder to guin steesk o e budh or ghoels

8) Previde en adsquete wpply of vater Lo ths bubs tub in tke thred
fioor appprmuhe . -

4) Repele or veplnss the leeking aupply Hee $e the Hioken fived
floer ayarteant,

8} Fepadr cr replede the dofective valsr plpo $o thy fluch benk im

il s Boapteeste

o) Twtormdno the rednen and rooede fhe consition wileh do new souging

wort %o goes Uorongh the wulere

# m&nwga- Fidooosd..
J%:« akd hewe yepired all dePeobive slsotela wiring xd edestricad
méniwam Pyoephert the steustures
85 Rgeds op peplace the lroes, VoS, exaposed en hnparduae viring
i dp geocid floor frab dleny Tlahote
b} Imtsll exmedence cutlets 4 all tho roues Groughoul the atrtoe
e Were Moo e ¢ congeroor, exospalve um of eabuneion oorfts
o} n@;ﬁ\m perlear Sy Gefeotive fixture in the bedroea soutrd loce
2 3 .

usol Jesads
Topalr & \aplane and et in gool exdor €12 A42nnddnted ned hotardany
sarty «f thy ghresture 40 falleasy
) fobly the Yowse window pasae in ali the weden Shyarhont the struetisde
b} fepade or pepleoe the leopr or slesing planter on the it xd
bednoon sndie flead floty meortrenky the p2tahtn ard bandooon sulle
peoned (Yo speptuotile (e}

.--';-puproouc.nnr-nu'v~au-n

henber

To: Housing Division, Health Department Loc¢. l.", Bell Styoet
Dote Loc w/i §
This is to inform you that deficiencies of which this Department has been Bldgy Firey Elec g Other
notified, have been corrected to our satisfaction, "’{“dEOVamber 21” 1952
Expires fmaamby K

From

Remarhs:

Signature

{Please return to Housing Division of Health Department when corrections have been COMPLETED)




‘ ‘, Ag c: tz : . ;: ‘
@ i}«mns?;e e teagen 1nd momedy tle sedition whioh sew ey
She kitaben ocr S0 e topod flooe apsrteend So b o o
Yoahedod oondition, : T S
83 Pedale o replecs the teckon Grseds e the atalriny €6° U et
wxl Ylodre
8) Reypmir or vordage the Yooms er ndontng werler and Molcke oy W

RO
£} frovide on efeavste wtalney to e rosy oubelds povalie
g) Hsvelr ov roslecs ths Jopss on alaring serter ond tricks &n the
foundation o s fraet eod yoor of the gtreaturg.
B) fuplace the brdiun op sdvelng selier windevn, )
2} Iotemaing the voreen sud ronody Mo ocrditdon wdeh any cekop
4t ool to loake

8 JBoulell » cleon oot doge &% the bane of e iy
B o te vany by vevwvivg and preperly Sercaieg of i eoote

Froperly fid or sdecantoly cowr the deagersus oprs woll fu the Fupde

Tho shove wenticned oonditions avs Sn visletios af We ity
Prdlnances Siintem Monteeds for Qoptirned Doompetity? und "autbority
45 Voonte Dut3Ainge® ond wueh ba gorvocted on or bofere Dedenter by
1953, asearking, howsver, the eemitian J4o%ed wnder tha hsading
Suloonostonsd te cormooted s the voselvt of (s aotloe eud rod
et Cuan Howeuber 30, 1550, '
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» . Memorandum from Depai*t;ent of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine
A7 Budl Shemeliow plozen for Yarbin Lodry My As @M&ﬂ/ﬂ
A'cc Ounay nnd Bulldeps ‘ toe

Thore s mob ensugh informatdion on s Oasey's plan for no to ba ours thad
4o work will gomply with the Bullding Codey exnd 1P he is wot sure about 1t he had
rgive us mor's detalle before startlvg the worke ~
“"Bhora are nd detalls at nil of the weall platfors st the top of the now
atadze or of thi staly supporba, bt I perauune the bottom of the stalrs in 4o bo
- supparted on a goncrete foober extending b Leaot ) Peet below the surfaca of the

groundly Tho conefats plore must extend at leagh 4 24v bolow the surface of the ground
ard the tops et least 4 inchen above At,with tne 4xé wood pobbo waldh ought %o be
81} ¢ro lengih £rom piers to R0 roofs Featumably thors 4o to bo a 4x5, sot mith 6 inthen
uppight under Ploor jodste At niddle of R £ oRb anl the same under $ho outaide endo of
Saftorss {OVER) - (Signed) Warren McDonald e

W Inspector of Buildings
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APPLICATION"FOR BERMir . FERMIE %if

Permit Nc 3 ' 2
" Class of Building or Type of Stmcture.__%grz.g%&-———- LR 25 1931

- ' Portland, Maive,——_4geid 24, 3943 ‘
- To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorrrAN®, Me, ;

. The mulcr.ugnvd hereby applies for a permit 1o ereat alter <tmstatl the following building su:uoluxs. manl in ncra(dwxaﬁ :

»‘mlb the Laiws of the State of Maine, the Bluldmg Code of the' (,uy of Portland, plans ard specifications, - if d‘:‘)‘, submitted l':fwd;fk
and’ lhu following speclf cations: v

. ‘, X(

; :
Location. !‘7“5"“ Straek g e ; ‘Within Fire Lmuts '\ s Dist N w:,‘* i
et M’ w ha - N -l

O\vuu $ or-'lsessewnmxe and addrcss_.a&gum;yrma Sty Telephone.

Cmm auors name and address___ n;‘,.gr_gaﬁﬂ_ls_&mms_st____ ' T clephmu-
Archxm'r - Plans ﬁlcd_y.ua_No. of shcet&.ﬂ}.«'
Proposed use of bllildillg__dmﬂlun&th& : *70, familics _2______“‘_’;-
" Other buildings on same lot—__none i

e “?
Estmmtcd cost $_ 100, i
Description of Present Building to be Altered

~ Material_zood No. stories_2. Heat = Style of roof. Roofing

i
1
+
H

‘L&Sl’ use, - ! : Q‘Mal 1 (nn hauge. . _ ' No. familiCS——’Q_.—..zag
T
Genexal Descnptlon of New Work .

g build tvzo s'eo:y oper piazzn 6% x 14Y in rear ot‘ b~tildin with new atairw ro aocomﬁ
ricorten iendi of ell with plesform 36" 'x Bagﬁgat end of h%é plazzu at aumon&‘yrloor ;evel‘;,r
1n= plave jof cxisting staira , &

The ,comarapoats and intermudlate poste are tobe no less theh 4x56 nominal t\imensienn

tent, end theae posts are cach to be mede one continuous lemgthior to be spliced st %hﬂ,&

levola. All ‘splices are to ba ls ped-splices at lpaat ejghtden inches long and. inino " zese

il post ba 5ot on top of the tldor below it. ¥hore the: plazze is fastonsd 4o the buildiﬁ@

. Weather boarding will be removed and the timbers of the plazza fastmed dirvectly tor $hi
Iramie of the building

L ’ I : “hy X a
o ' (-\'.\ ‘&.\ﬁ* .‘_n&
It is. undcrstood that this permit does not include instaltation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out s ..cparatcly(byma e n! t
the hv.aung confractor, C""'ﬂ l: 5§’(4 6F; 3t
Details of New Work W&ﬂ‘ :
AT

rht; J‘_\\?‘ L«‘i}y S ””':9&,

ey,

"1 dny plumbmg work involved in this work?

“Is any eleetrical work_avolved in this worl? — Height average grade to top of plate

" Sice, front depth No. stories._2.__Height average grade to highest point of roof

To be ereeted on sulid or filled land ? aolid earth or rock?___reyth
“Material of fulmdaliou_(!ﬂﬁ_cr_e_m‘.nim..;..._..'l‘hickness, top bottom cellar.
Matersal n! underpinning. : Height ——_Thickness

Kind of roof__£les Rise per foot._;lL._._Roof covcnngﬁs;malz_x.oom&clm_c_gm_m,_

Na, of chimmeys— -~ __Material of chimmeys - _of lining

Kind of heat Typz of fuel

Is  gas fitting mvolvcd.._........_.._..,.
Framing luhber—Kind___hepieck Dressed or fulf size? drensed

Comer posts_z;xé...___sms_gms____ﬁiri'or ledger board_ : Size__ ]

. ‘ t
. Materiat colimns under girders Size Maz. on cemterso e
Sluds (outside walls and carrying p.lrtltlons) 2x4-16" O, C. Girders 6x8 or larger. : Bridgmyg ‘n every floor and flat roof
sp'm over 8 feet, Slﬂs and corner pos's all one piece in cross scetiot. ‘

i
" Joiats an}gl rafters:  Ist floor-—24—— ey 21d 2x6 , 3rd - 100f o i
Onlcenters: 1st ﬂoor_lén___..__, znd....lﬁw-——._, 3rd ey T0OF 16¥
Makimum span  1st floor. 72 y and 7{ : 3rd , voof__&Y’

If one story building with maseury walls, thickness of walls? : height?

If a Garage

No, cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated

Total number commercial cars to he uceommodated—. -

]

Will amomoh]l(, repairity be done other than minor repairs to cms habitually stored in the proposed building 2o ...
Miscellaneous ’
* Will above work require remuval or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?._ng

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pestaining thefeto

arc observed .88 s ) ,A&art in ,Lwaly
: Signature of owner. : i

NYPECTION COPY - ¥ 6?4- N {,;f"“(
. b AT
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* APPLICATION FOR PERM‘T

Class of Building or Type of Structuré - m’r‘(im (ags JU}. 13\1930&)_‘

PR TP SR . Portland, Mazne,__ﬂmg'__lam___{

s

w&; m INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, roxm.ANu. ME, e

The undersignd hereby applies for.a permit to exects alter iustall he following bulldmg slrac&ura.aqw ’ 1] iﬁ
agecordanco with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Cede of the City of Portland, plans and spectﬁmus: a,f o
any, submmed korewith and the following specifications:

i

Location 48 Bell Stroab ‘ Ward__9 Within Fire Limits? Dist. No.

!S‘wner ] oﬂ-Lesaees name and address__nm:un.&ow A5 _Boll-Sk. - Telephonc‘ —
@ont;actor s name and address___sjmnn.ﬁam._lﬁli Forest ¥ ~ Telephone £ 88L7 ¥
Axchitect’s name and address .

Proposed use of building___dudlling house

... No. families__*____:

Dther buildings on same lot
' Descnptxon of Present Buxldmg to be Altered

'M'xtenaf _J%!_QQ..__\IQ. stories _lé’___Heat Style of roof_punh____RooﬁngJﬁ,ﬁ&lL_
, Last use _dweliing houpe No. familiesk ..

. < General Description of New Work

o pub aonorete foumlmion unﬂez' ilding (concrene to m&n)
g yepovur entive sool

. Details of New Work

Eize, {ront : depth _No. stories. _Height average glade to hlgh st ;;oint of 100f e
% be evected on solid or filled land?. earth ‘or rncl\? A ~

aoterics of foundation Wn“‘“‘ s Thickness, top__lm _ bottom. ﬁé"

Material of underpinning 3 oo T ’“9 m_.!’_-ll_____He'ghf - Thickness.. T
Kind of roof . . Root coﬁ:xmg Aspho}ﬁ-—&l&g&es-ﬂ;5sd—3—%—m%< i
Wo. of chimneys .——— ~—Material of chmmevs of. lmmg :
Kind of heat ___..M.ﬂ&ﬂ_——-»————-’l‘ype of fuel __.._.Dlstance, heater to chxmney

17 oil burner, name and model

Capacity and location of oil tan'

Is gas fitting involved? —- ; 1—Size of service—=

Lorner posts. . Sills Girt or ledger board? . T A Size :
Material columns under girders____ﬂ.mnhﬁ_ Size 4 Mox, on centers ___ﬂ__._.____.. :

Studs (outside valls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bndgmg in cvery ﬂoor and flat roof
span over 8 feet, Si ils and corner posts all one piece in cross section, .

" Joists and rafterss . 1stfloor ) , 2nd ard . R ) roof

-On centers : ‘ 1stﬂoor____.__.__., Bnd_. ‘ Lod roof

. Maximum span' L "~ lstfloor - : 2nd i 3rd

. s, , 100f e

H one story bulldmg with mnson;y walls, thxcklxess of walls? i . '...__."heiglit? _.______.__.__.. ‘
S Lo If a Garage . ' o

Nu. card now accmnmodated ont same 10§ oot e sy 10 DE accommodated

Total numbar commercxal cars to’ be accommodafﬁr‘ =5 :

lel automobxle repa:rmg be done other than minor repmrs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bulldmg?
' ' l\’hscellaneous ‘ EN.

lel above work 1cquue vemoval or dxscurbmg of any shade trt.e ona public street?.._;aef

Plans filed as part of this application? no. ' No. sheets’ - -

- Bistimated cost M;Mf_.. ; L l"ec &.._—4,2&-___-—-
lel there e in charge of the above work a pel son competent to see that the State zmd Cnt} requxrcme’lts pertammg thereto“

are pbser,?cd:,..!ﬂ;'_m...‘ : -. mm Lowxy sl ZEA
Signature of owner. % . mo/qu_/ -,,:/

gNspncrmN co\p\"‘ , q&




